
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATIONS OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING IN 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      Case No. 21825 

Case No. 21826 

APPLICATION OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING IN 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      Case No. 21827 

          Case No. 21878 

 

MOTION TO CONTINUE 

 

 COLGATE OPERATING, LLC, hereby requests a continuance to August 19, 2021 in the 

above-captioned cases, pursuant to Pre-Hearing Order issued on April 9, 2021 by the Division.  

These are competing cases with Apache Corporation 21851 through 21854 and 21727 through 

21730. 

 Respectfully submitted,  

 

 PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A. 

 

By: /s/ Ernest L. Padilla_______ 

ERNEST L. PADILLA 

PO Box 2523 

Santa Fe, NM  87504 

(505) 988-7577 

padillalawnm@outlook.com 

padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing pleading to be sent via e-mail on 

this 4th day of May, 2021 to: 

 

  Michael H. Feldewert  mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

Adam G. Rankin  agrankin@holldandhart.com 

Julia Broggi   jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

Kaitlyn A. Luck  kaluck@hollandhart.com 

Dana S. Hardy   dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 

Michael Rodriguez  mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com 

James Bruce   jamesbruc@aol.com 

Jobediah Rittenhouse  jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com 

Andrew Cloutier  acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com 

 

       /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla 
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